PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5098259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MOTENKO	07/09/2015
JEREMIAH HENNESSY	10/02/2015
BRIAN PEARSON	07/02/2015
NANETTE MCWHERTOR	06/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STACKED RESTAURANTS, LLC
Street Address:	4670 BLUE MOUNTAIN DRIVE
City:	YORBA LINDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92887

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29423172
Application Number:	29541265
Application Number:	29628166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-5050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125352

Email: jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: JOYCE MILLER Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD.

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2075462-0001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOYCE MILLER SIGNATURE: /Joyce Miller/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/17/2018

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 047320 FRAME: 0001

505051505

source=Motenko Hennessy Pearson and McWhertor#page1.tif	
source=Motenko Hennessy Pearson and McWhertor#page2.tif	
source=Motenko Hennessy Pearson and McWhertor#page3.tif	
source=Motenko Hennessy Pearson and McWhertor#page4.tif	
source=Motenko Hennessy Pearson and McWhertor#page5.tif	
source=Motenko Hennessy Pearson and McWhertor#page6.tif	
source=Motenko Hennessy Pearson and McWhertor#page7.tif	
source=Motenko Hennessy Pearson and McWhertor#page8.tif	

Application No.: 29/423,172 Docket Number: STCKD.007DUS

Filing Date: May 29, 2012 Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul Motenko, a US citizen, residing at Mission Viejo, CA, Jeremiah Hennessy, a US citizen, residing at Yorba Linda, CA, Brian Pearson, a US citizen, residing at Santa Ana, CA, Nanette McWhertor, a US citizen, residing at Costa Mesa, CA, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to DISPLAY SCREEN PORTION WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Stacked Restaurants, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 4670 Blue Mountain Drive, Yorba Linda, CA 92887 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all design patent applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/423,172, filed May 29, 2012), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all copyrights related thereto; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Legal Name of inventor: Paul Motenko	
Signature:	Sa Date: 7/9/15
Signature be	efore a Notary is desirable but not required.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OFss.	
On, before me, personally appeared Paul Motenko who proved to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the p person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ed to the within instrument, and acknowledged //her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary Signature

Application No.: 29/423,172 Filing Date: May 29, 2012

Docket Number: STCKD.007DUS

Page 2 of 5

rainining wing minima wante	te of Acknowledgment
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthful	
State of California	
County of DEANGLE	s.s.
In (NA C	
On 7915 before me, M.	5100m
personally appeared Paul Motev	cko
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidentis/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	vledged to me that he/ she/the y executed d that by his/h er/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official real.	M. STOEVE OF COMM 2055051 OF COMM 2050051 OF COMM 2050051 OF COMM 2050051 OF COMM 2050051
- VOLAO	My Term Exp. Feb. 09, 2016
OPTIONAL INFORMA Description of Attached Document	economic de la companya de la compa
escription of Attached Document	economic de la companya de la compa
escription of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a procument titled/for the purpose of	TION
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence;
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence; form(s) of identification credible witness(es)
Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence; form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
bescription of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence; form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact:
Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of ontaining pages, and dated he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of ontaining pages, and dated he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of ontaining pages, and dated he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of ontaining pages, and dated he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)

Application No.: 29/423,172 Filing Date: May 29, 2012	Docket Number: STCKD.007DUS
Legal Name of inventor: Jeremiah Her	inessy
Signature:	Date: 10/2/15
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	ature before a Notary is desirable but not required.
COUNTY OF	
evidence to be the person(s) whose nam acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex	, notary public, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and ecuted the same in his/her/their authorized gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity , executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary Signature



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

X/60/2020/2047/2040/60/60/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20	<u> </u>
A notary public or other officer completing this certifical document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of OVANGE On Oct 24 20(1 before me, 1/2 Date personally appeared Jeveniah to	Al Sung D. Chong, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer LENNESSY Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled ins/her/their authorized capacity(iex), and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) ac	
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s true and correct.
Commission # 2071888 Notary Public - California	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	IONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other: Signer Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:
Signer Is Representing:	orginal to Proproducting.
KCCXXX.505X5CCCCCCCXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Legal Name of inventor: Brian Pearson Signature: Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF __, before me, _ personally appeared Brian Pearson who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. See Attached Document WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] **Notary Signature**

Application No.: 29/423,172

Filing Date: May 29, 2012

Docket Number: STCKD.007DUS

Page 4 of 5

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who expect the document to which this certificate is strached, and not the inufficiences, accurracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Olange On Mil 2, 2915 before me, Olange Powers Public, Title personally appeared IBCLAIN DearCS ON Notes Public, Title pers	California All-Purpose Certifica	te of Acknowledgment
On My 2, 2915 before me. Octavia Dymero Y Notery public Name of Noterly Public, Title personally appeared 3019. Pears of Status (1) Nesset al Nesset (1) Nesset al Status (1) Nesset al Nesset (1) N	1	only the identity of the individual who signed the
On July 2, 245 before me, Octavia Romero & Nothery public, Title personally appeared 33(144 Peges and Spiner (*)) Name of Spiner (*) Name of Spi	State of California	
Description of Attached Document Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document tritled/for the purpose of Description Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document tritled/for the purpose of Description Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document tritled/for the purpose of Description Guardian/Conservabre Description De	County of Olange	5.5.
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that/hal/she/they executed the same in/hiz/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by/har/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removel and restschment of this acknowledgment to an unsufficial additional many prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	On July 2, 2015 before me, Octavio	Name of Natary Public, Title
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose hame(s) (salare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that basishe/they executed the same in/his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by(fis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fractulent removal and restrectment of this ecknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the eftached document. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	personally appeared 130190 Peo(15 ON)	ime of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose hame(s) is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in/higher/their authorized capacity(jee), and that by/fijs/her/their isgnature(e) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent insudulent removal and restrictment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the estached document. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of		
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent irraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the effacted document. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in his large the same in his large instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	I that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OCTAVIO ROMERO JR. D. COMM2110155 C. ORANGE COUNTY
Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) containing pages, and dafed Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Trustee(s) Other Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Other Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)	OPTIONAL INFORMA	I prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) containing pages, and dated The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other expresenting:	Description of Attached Document	The part of the second
form(s) of identification credible witness(es)	The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
Page # Entry #	document titled/for the purpose of	
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s)	containing pages, and dated	
Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)	The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	
Corporate Officer(s) Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other:		{
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other:	Corporate Officer(s)	
☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other:		
enresenting.	Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)	
	enresenting:	

@ 2009-2015 Notary Learning Center - All Rights Reserved

You can purchase copies of this form from our wab site at www. I handrary sorore.

Application No. 29/423,172 Filing Date: May 29, 2012

Docket Number: STCKD.007DUS

Page 5 of 5

Legal Name of inventor: Nanette McWhertor Signature: Date: 6-29-15
// Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SS. COUNTY OF <u>BRange</u>
On 6/29/15, before me, 6/29/15 notary public, personally appeared Nanette McWhertor who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s)/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Cälifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL] Notary Signature

LEILA STOVALL
Commission # 2075182
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 19, 2018

14115783

RECORDED: 08/17/2018